62683182808 076569

LAKE COMMTY FILED FOR RECORD 2000 NOV 10 AM 9: 28

MICHAEL A. BROWN

SURVIVORSHIP and OWNERSHIP AFFIDAVIT NECORDER

STANLEY PODLACH, being first duly sworn, states:

- 1. Your Affiant is the adult son of Stanley Podlach and Stephenie Podlach, both deceased, and makes this Affidavit based upon personal knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- 2. Stanley Podlach and Stephenie Podlach (a/k/a Stefenie Podlach) were the previous owners of the following described real estate located in Lake County, Indiana:

The East half of Lot 50, and the West 21 feet of Lot 51, in Stafford and Trankles Eighth Addition, to the City of Hammond, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 9 page 8, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

Commonly known as: 1137 E. 150th Street, Hammond, IN

- 3. The real estate was transferred by Warranty Deed to Stanley Podlach and Stefenie Podlach, husband and wife, as tenants by the entireties on February 4, 1944.
- 4. Stanley Podlach and Stephenie Podlach were married at the time they acquired title to the above-described real estate, and the marital relationship continued unbroken from the time they acquired title until the death of Stanley Podlach on June 20, 1973, at which time Stephenie Podlach acquired title to the real estate as surviving tenant by the entireties. (A true and accurate copy of the death certificate of Stanley Podlach is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "A".)
- 5. On September 14, 1988, Stephenie Podlach conveyed her interest in the abovereferenced real estate to your Afriant, Stanley Podlach, as to an undivided 1/3 interest and to Jane

Podlach, as to an undivided 2/3 interest, reserving a life estate unto herself.

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE FOR TRANSFER

Document #: 319191:v1

NOV 7 2008

PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

017486

- 6. Stephenie Podlach passed away on April 16, 1995, at which time her interest in the property was extinguished by operation of law. (A true and accurate copy of the death certificate of Stephenie Podlach is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "B".)
- 7. No Probate proceedings were ever commenced for or on behalf of Stephenie Podlach in Lake County, Indiana, or elsewhere; no Indiana Inheritance taxes, inheritance taxes from other states or countries, federal estate taxes, or other death taxes are outstanding by reason of the death of Stephenie Podlach; and all debts, charges, and liens against Stephenie Podlach have been paid in full or are otherwise barred in full by the passage of time.
- 8. On June 30, 1995, your Affiant conveyed all of his interest in the abovereferenced real estate to Jane Podlach, at which time Jane Podlach became the owner of said real
 estate in fee simple.

 the Lake County Recorder!
- 9. On Friday, February 8, 2008, Jane Podlach reconveyed her interest in the above-referenced real estate to your Affiant by executing a Quitclaim Deed and delivering the executed Deed to your Affiant for recording.
- 10. Your Affiant, who was visiting from out-of-state when the Deed was executed and delivered to him, returned to his home state of New York on Sunday, February 10, 2008, with the original, executed Quitclaim Deed prior to recording same.
- 11. Your Affiant returned to the State of Indiana in March, at which time your Affiant recorded the original Deed that was executed and delivered to him in February.

Document #: 319191:v1

12. This Affidavit is made by the undersigned to induce Chicago Title to issue a Title Insurance Policy and/or commitment for title insurance with regard to the above-referenced property, and to induce any subsequent grantee or grantee's lenders and closing agents to rely upon the foregoing representations, solely for the benefit for them and their successors in interest

Dated: ________, 2008

STANLEY PODLACH

Document is

STATE OF NEW YORK NOT OFFICIAL!

COUNTY OF Westers Symmetry is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared STANLEY PODLACH, and he being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, states that the facts alleged in the foregoing Affidavit are true.

Signed and sealed this 25 day of , 2008

Notary Public

SHIRANI B. PONNAMBALAM Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 15 2014

Commission Expires May 15 20 1 This instrument prepared by Laura L. Rybicki of Beckman, Kelly & Smith 5920 Hohman Avenue, Hammond, Indiana 46320; (219) 933-6200

Document #: 319191:v1



INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Jame C. Podlach See A mod Danie Desiro Danie Described Described A mod Danie A mod Dan	L manual Man	795	208	6	20083	88			Činin Na			
Lack Edition of the Control of the C		Ti .)	2, 8ax	3480 110.	3. Time Of De	with A. One	Of Death (Month/Day/Ye
15-30-882 74 Louis Department of the Committee of the Com												arch 3,2
The Care Debut University Control Contro	-	-			_		1	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•	
The Case to Universe Department of Security Department Operation (1998) 1. Anthony Hospice 2. Cay Or Ten., Sean Archige Coas 1. Carry Olimin 1. Lake 1. Security Olimin 1. Lake 1. Secu). Ever in U.S. Armed Forces?		n Occurred in A	Nepophiai;		10a, # Dani						·
The composition of the production of the composition of the compositio	Yes KNo Unknown 🖸	☐ Impate	ent 🗆 Emerger	cy Department Dutpations	Dead On Arrival	Term Case	Facility 🖸 Other (Speci	Ry)			y El vivida	AND THE INTERNATIONS
Composition						<u> </u>						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Crown Point Lake Convert List Convert Li	_	_				15.	County Of Death			I 14. Marita	Status At Time O	Death
A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRIBUTION OF THE CONTRIBUT	•						Lake					
Indiana Lake Hammond Lake Hammond Hamber Lake Hammond Lake Hammond Hamber Lake Hammond Lake Hammond Hamber Lake Hammond Hamber Lake Hammond Hamber Lake Hammond Hamber Lake	5. Bullwing Spouse's Name	·····			15a, (N YVIIIe)Give Haldi	ri Last Marrie	1	16. Deced	ent's Uwasi Goog		ed (2) Never Man	fed Unknown Of Business/Industry
Tindiana Lake Hammond Time of the control of the								Sec	retar	У	St	teel
The set of the control in the fact in the	Reporter State Tradians			,		146, G	•		T		·············	
8. Dissellatory Estate Control Services Personal Parties of Services Stanley Podlach Sr. 1. Stanley Podlach Sr. 2. Stanley Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 3. Stanley Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 2. Stanley Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 2. Stanley Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 3. Stanley Dr. Bedford, NY.				Dave			натто	na	18d Apt No.	1 10	e. Zo Code	IBI, Indoor Cary
Peace Select education level: Peace select Hispanio origin, H stry. Peace select	1137 E. 150	Oth							•	- 1	-	אנם אינם א
22 Individual Name (Name Marks, Lau) Stanley Podlach Sx. Stanley Podlach Brother 24 Appleby Dr. Bedford, Ny. 10506 25 Place Collegender 26 Location Principles Stanley Podlach Brother 26 Appleby Dr. Bedford, Ny. 10506 26 Location Principles 27 Place Collegender 28 Place Collegender 29 Location Principles 20 Place Collegender 20 Location Principles 21 Location Principles 22 Location Principles 23 Place Collegender 24 Appleby Dr. Bedford, Ny. 10506 25 Place Collegender 26 Location Principles 26 Location Principles 27 Location Principles 28 Location Principles 28 Location Principles 29 Location Principles 20 Location Principles 20 Location Principles 20 Location Principles 20 Location Principles 27 Location Principles 28 Location Principles 29 Location Principles 20 Location Principle	19. Deceders's Education			F	Imperiic Origin		1 '					
Stanley Podlach Stanley Podlach Brother 24 Appleby Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 55 Head Oldspooled Stander Podlach Stander	Please select adjucation 2. Father's Name (First, Middle, La	level:		Please select	Hispanic origin,						28. bakka u	SEATON T AND MINISTER.
Stanley Podlach Brother 24 Appleby Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 25 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 26 National Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 27 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 28 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 28 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 29 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 29 Place Of Machine Dr. Bedford, NY. 10506 20 National Processor, NY. 10506 20 National Process	• • •	•	sr.									
So. Needed of Dispersion. During Dispersion During Disper	4. Trioman s Name				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	240. MARK	SASSIBLE (SSIBILITATE)	шикан, сау,	\$2 545. Zap Code		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
See Method of Dispersion. Design Dispersion. Course of Security of Control of Course of Cours	stanley Po	odlac	<u>h</u>	Broth				Dr.	Bedfo	rd, NY	1050)6
8. Part I. Enter The Citato Of Equator — The Description — The Descript According The Description Description of Description Descri	6. Was Coroner Contacted?	Bu	rns-K	ish Fune	ral Home ument ke Cou	s the	proper	rty	£46.	21	IN 30	
### B Enter The Underlying Causes (Diseases of Halary That Indicated C	Line. Add Additional Unes t	Necessary		les, Or Complicators ler Fibrillation Without	That Directly Cause t Showing The Eligion	ard The Death ry. Do Not Al		-				Approxim Interval: To Death
1. Did Tobacco Use Copyright To Complete per Cases Of Death? 3. Not Depart With Part Year Proposed in Death Death Proposed in Death District Proposed in D	Sequentially List Conditions, If Ine A. Enter The Underlying	Any, Lands Cause (Disc	ng To The Ca	use Elsted On That initiated	B		Out To JOH A	A Company	op Cuff.			_ <u> </u>
1. Did Yobacco Use Cognitive To Build? 3 Yes Probably Prior Diddening Proposed Proposed	art B. Enter Other Stanffourt Cond	Mone Contribe	and to Death B	of Not Residing in The U	industyling Cause Gilven in	Part I	4					T Yes Di
THIS CERTIFIES DE ALIEVE IS A THUE AND CIVALITY IN HEALTH VERBURGE TO DESCRIPTION OF TOWN SEC. D	I. Did Yobacco Use Corp. Cuss To	District			ALL!	ШШ			33. Militario O	Death:		
THIS CERTIFIES THE ABOVE IS A DIDLE AND COMPLETE See Clay Getton See Clay Gett	Yes D Probably This DUnknown				Program in The Of Death or To 1 Year Bullets Dates	El Not Prograva, 1 Dittataques II Prog	hai Programi Wilsoin 42 Digo good William The Pool Year	QE Davidh				
8. Looston Of Injury - State 38a. Cty Of Your State 38b. Cty Of Your State 38b. Cty Of Your State 38b. Cty Of Your State 38c. Cty Of Your State 48c. Cty Of Your State	4. Date Of Injury (Month/Day/Year)		30. T	ene Of Injury		APPTILL	The Automobile B	A THEFT	NE COMPG	TE	a) 1	• •
A. If Transportation Injury, Specify: September Compared Compared Personal Control Personal	8. Location Of Injury - State	•	36a. (by Or Town					ED F WHIH E		Add. No. 30	
MAR 36 2008 Description Descri					E 1 3	C OWNER						
1. Signature of Devices Control Contro	o Centrand Lines Help's Occuped				Year ND	ANA	MAR 36	2808		·		•
3. Name, Address And Zip Code Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death: G. Babchuk 1121 S. Indiana Ave Crown Point IN46307 3/5/08. 6. Additional Furnish Sorvice Provider: 8. Signature of Local Health Officer: 49. For Registres Certify - Date Field (Morte/Dest) Certify:	1. Signatura, Ol Paraces Control	Cauro C. Date	.//	7		1111		42. Curba	V (Check Only D	(4 (- 14 ()	IF C) PROMISSIN C) ((Specify)
G. Babchuk 1121 S. Indiana Ave Crown Point IN46307 3/5/08. 6. Additional Furnish Sorvice Provider: 8. Signature of Local Health Officer: 99. For Manufacture Only - Date Fleed Month Degrees:	3 Name Address And Zin Co	in () Paren	Carthdan Co	use Of Death:				The state of				Date Countied
6. Additional Furnish Sorvice Provider: 67. **Asset** 69. **For Registrer Only - Data Fled (Month/Day/Year): 69. **For Registrer Only - Data Fled (Month/Day/Year):	·				a Ave dr	own F	Point IN	4630	7	درولوي	. 4	10108.
) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /										=		
Susan in Dest D.O. March 1 200 8	8. Signature of Local Health Office	r				49. Fai	Registrar Only Dalis F	Filed (Month)	Day/Year):		······································	
		Sic	som u	ر من کے اثر	D.O.		Mar	h 6	عود ا	8		

*ATTENTION ESTATE: Disclosure of the SS# we need to pursue our responsibilities is voluntary and there will be no penalty for white!

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Local No	0906-95	(CERTIFICAT	E OF DE	ATH		State f	۷o			
	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES	ARE CONFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-1-19-3		620	08318	18				
TYPE/PRINT	1 DECEASED-NAME (First Middle,	Last)			2. SEX	3a.	TIME OF DEATI		F DEATH (Mones Day		
iN	Stephenie	5a. AGE-Last Birthday	Podlach	Sc. UNDER 1 I	femal		45 а м		1 16, 19		
PERMANENT BLACK INK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 312-10-2057D	Sb. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Inutes Oct. 9, 1, 907			7. SIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) Poland					
	8a. WAS DECEDENT 8b.	5a. AGE—Last Birthday (Years) 7 YEAR LAST SERVED IN		J				See instructions)			
Sem De		U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL Inpa	tient	_		Nursing Home	Other (Specif	y)		
DECEDENT 0	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution gi Munster Med		9c. CITY. T			ter			94 COUNTY OF DEATH Lake		
Title Insurance	10. MARITAL STATUS 11. (Soporty) Widowed		s USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work lost of working life. Do not use rebred) emaker			12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY Home					
กระบ	13e. RESIDENCE—STATE 13b.	county Lake	13c. CITY, TOWN, OR	WN. OR LOCATION		13d. STREET AND NU		JMBER			
M.e.	IN 138. ZIP CODE 138. INSIDE CITY LIM	Munster 15. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN?			16. RACE—Ame		17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION				
្ន	□ No CXYes		Mexican, Puerto I	Yes (lfyes, spe Rican, etc.)	cify Cuban.	Black, White, etc. (Specify)		(Specify only highest grade completed Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4			
Ş.	46321 X No D Yes	U.S.A.			1	White	e	8			
PARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)					S NAME (First M					
J	Florian Budz	ikowski				rzna					
INFORMANT	JAne Podlach			g address (<i>street</i> 150th (hter	
		Entombment	216. DATE AND PLAC				y, or 21	c LOCATION—	City or Town, State		
	☐ Buriel ☐ Cremation ☐ ☐ Other (Specify) —	Removal from State	other place)	April Michae				Hammo	ond, IN		
DISPOSITION	220 EMBALMER'S NAME: Kevin W. Ki	sh	226. EMBALMER'S	S LICENSE NO.	tis	23. WAS 0	_	ED TO CORONER	37		
CAUSE OF DEATH	COMPRESSION SHE WITH THE LATE 28 MARTH DEPT Ener the disease in part of the street shock of near immediate or condition resulting in death) Conditions if any, when the price of the street shock or near immediate or condition resulting in death) Conditions if any, when the price of the street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or condition or conditions in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or near immediate or condition results in a street shock or condition resu	wries or complications that call failure. List only one cause or DUE TO (C Second Due to (C	DR AS A CONSEQUENCE OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENCE OF A CONSEQUENC	e of:	s, such as core		y			Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death	
	PART II. Other significant conditions. Cor Cororan cuter aname	odditions contributing to death b	out not previously stated in		NAS DECEDE PREGNANT C POSTPARTUR (Yes or no)	OR 90 DAYS	28a. WAS AN A PERFORME (Yes of no)	D?	8b. WERE AUTOPS AVAILABLE PRI COMPLETION (OF DEATH? (Ye	OR TO OF CAUSE	
	(Check only DHEALTH	YING PHYSICIAN To the basis of IER On the basis of EER On the basis of examina	examination and/or invest	tigation, in my opinio	n, death occurr	red at the time, d	ate, and place, a	nd due to the caus			
CERTIFIER	296. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIF	~ N>					AL LICENSE N		d. DATE SIGNED IN	Aonth Day, Year)	
	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WY HEHER.		A	v _{Pe/Prinu} Calumet	Avenu	e, Muns	ster, I	N 4632] Abrit I	7,1990	
IEALTH OFFICER	31. HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE	epantes) Toslie	ng Mi				32.	DATE FILED, (MON	th. Day, Year)	
	33. MANNER OF DEATH Natural Pending Investigation Accident Could not be Determined	34a. DATE OF INJUR' (Month, Day, Year 34a. PLACE OF INJUR building, etc. (Spe.	r) INJURY	Y AT WORK?		···	INJURY OCCURE or Rural Route N	Oute Number, City or Town, State)			
	DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month	Day, Year) 34h. MOTOR	7 VEHICLE ACCIDENT?	(Yes or no) If yes	specify drive	r, passangar, pe	destrian, etc.				